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Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

NAVAL DEFENCE—continued.

Number
of Persona.

1935-36.

Ttem.

34
35
36
37

54

56
a7
o8
59

60

61

VOTE No. 20.—NAVAL DEFENCE—continued.

Other Charges for and incidental to—continued.

‘Works—continued.
Training establishment : Replacement of dilapi-

1935-36.

dated buildings and provision of instructional
appliances—
Instructional appliances
Stokers’ training hut
Upkeep and improvement of recreation- ground
Work, repairs, and upkeep of Naval Dropmty——
residences at Devonport .

ResBrVES—

Hire and lighting of drill-halls
Instructors J
Medical examination, recruits

Naval armament stores .
Naval stores, including equipment for instruction
Outfitting and maintenance of drill halls

Pay and allowances

Retaining fees, Royal Naval Reserve (N Z. va1s10n)
Travelling-expenses
Upkeep of mine-sweeping trawler

Upkeep of cutter ¢ Deveron ”’

Miscellaneous e

MisceELnaANEOUS EFFECTIVE SERVICES—

Advertising, printing and stationery, and publications

Allowances in lieu of quarters (lodging-allowance)

Compensation for injuries and accidental death
and disease contracted on duty

Freight, insurance, and miscellaneous tra,nsport
charges (excludmg conveyance of personnel and
charges on coal)

Improvement funds and gunnery, &e..

Interments

Office fittings and requ131tes

Passages, travelling allowances and expenses

Postage, cablegrams, telegrams, and rent of boxes

Rebate to personnel on account of duty paid on
uniforms

Telephone services (mcludmg 1nstalla.t10n exten-

sions, maintenance, rent, and calls) e

Tra.lnlng of New Zealand ratings in gunnery, |
torpedo, &ec., training establishments in the
United Kingdom and Australia

Training-service Fund

Trawler for mine-sweeping duties (on accounh)

Typewriters— £
Purchase of e .. 20

Maintenance of e 25

NON-EFFECTIVE SERVICES—

Admiralty—~Contributions in respect of—
National health insurance
Unemployment insurance
Widows’ pensions .
Deferred pay (1ncludlnor portion payable to
officers and men serving under New Zealand
engagements, recredits of deferred pay to re-
covered deserters, and pension contributions

payable to the Admlralny in respect of loan
personnel) .

151
100 |
692

250 |
2,181 |

559 |
462 !
823
4,933
270 |
525
1,622
100 |
120

1,115
460

10

8,000
135

60

225
15,809
600

25

450 i

5,808
100
6,000

45

295
375
440

37,460
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