Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

NAVAL DEFENCE—continued.

Number f Persons.	Item.		1935–36.	
1935–36.	<u> </u> 	VOTE No. 20.—NAVAL DEFENCE—continued.		
		Other Charges for and incidental to—continued.	£	£
		\mathbf{Works} — $continued$.		
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
		Training establishment: Replacement of dilapidated buildings and provision of instructional appliances—		
	34	Instructional appliances	151	
	35 36	Stokers' training hut	900	
	37	Upkeep and improvement of recreation-ground Work, repairs, and upkeep of Naval property—	100	
		residences at Devonport	692	
		•		
		Reserves—	Î	
	38	Hire and lighting of drill-halls	250	
	39	Instructors	2,181	
	40	Medical examination, recruits	20	
	41	Naval armament stores	559	
	42 43	Naval stores, including equipment for instruction Outfitting and maintenance of drill halls	462	
	44	Pay and allowances	823 4,933	
	45	Retaining fees, Royal Naval Reserve (N.Z. Division)	270	
	46	Travelling-expenses	525	
	47	Upkeep of mine-sweeping trawler	1,622	
	48 49	Upkeep of cutter "Deveron" Miscellaneous	100	
:	45	Miscenaneous	120	
		MISCELLANEOUS EFFECTIVE SERVICES—		
	50	Advertising, printing and stationery, and publications	1,115	
	51	Allowances in lieu of quarters (lodging-allowance)	460	
	52	Compensation for injuries and accidental death	ĺ	
	53	and disease contracted on duty	10	
ļ	ออ	Freight, insurance, and miscellaneous transport charges (excluding conveyance of personnel and		
		ahargas on anall	8,000	
	54	Improvement funds and gunnery, &c	135	
	55	Interments	60	
	56	Office fittings and requisites	225	
	$\frac{57}{58}$	Passages, travelling allowances and expenses	15,809	
	59	Postage, cablegrams, telegrams, and rent of boxes Rebate to personnel on account of duty paid on	600	
		uniforms	25	
	60	Telephone services (including installation, exten-		
	C 1	sions, maintenance, rent, and calls)	450	
	61	Training of New Zealand ratings in gunnery, torpedo, &c., training establishments in the	ļ	
		United Kingdom and Australia	5,808	
	62	Training-service Fund	100	
	63	Trawler for mine-sweeping duties (on account)	6,000	
	64	Typewriters—		
		$egin{array}{cccccc} ext{Purchase of} & \dots & \dots & 20 \\ ext{Maintenance of} & \dots & \dots & 25 \\ ext{} \end{array}$		
		Maintenance of 25	45	
	1	Non-effective Services—		
	:	Admiralty—Contributions in respect of—		
	65	National health insurance	295	
	66	Unemployment insurance	375	
	67	Widows' pensions	440	
	68	Deferred pay (including portion payable to officers and men serving under New Zealand		
		engagements, recredits of deferred pay to re-		
•	1	covered deserters, and pension contributions		
İ		payable to the Admiralty in respect of loan		
İ	1	personnel)	37,460	